FINANCIAL EXPRESS

'IMPORTANT'

Whilst care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising copy,

ECONOMY

Red carpet for investors moving from China

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, June 2

UNION MINISTER NITIN Gadkari on Tuesday assured investors, who wish to move their investment from China to India, to address their issues at central as well as state level and provide a businessfriendly environment.

Terming the prevailing global sentiment related to China as a "blessing in disguise", the minister said he will monitor and also take up the requirements of such investors with states to create a friendly investment environment.

"I assure that if you bring ten such proposals, I shall take up to resolve their problems at the level of the central and state governments," said the minister, adding that red-carpet treatment will be provided to investors. Addressing the annual ses-

sion of CII, he urged large industries to clear outstanding payments owed to MSMEs in 45 days.

However, he acknowledged that dues of several large corporates are also stuck with public sector undertakings.

On the hardships faced by migrant labour, Gadkari said, "Regarding the migrant labour, actually the impression which is created by media and other people that our industry is 100% dependant upon migrant labour, but when I went into the details after that the information I received on the basis of that, somewhere it is 10-20%".

Maha farmers seek rescheduling of old loans

NANDA KASABE Pune, June 2

FARMERS IN MAHARASHTRA are seeking a rescheduling of their old loans and sanctioning of new crop loans for this kharif season, beginning in a couple of weeks. Agriculture activist Vijay Jawandia has urged the Centre to direct banks to give new crop loans to farmers and reschedule their old loans so that they can stand on their own feet and start on a clean slate from this season.

"Farmers across the Vidarbha and Marathwada regions are struggling to get crop loans to buy seeds and fertilisers and prepare for kharif season. While the state government has asked banks to help farmers avail crop loans, farmers say the banks have not been cooperative," Jawandia said. As farmers have defaulted on their payments, they are being turned away by banks, he said. The kharif season begins in a couple of weeks and the farmers are likely to get money only sometime in October -November when the crop is harvested, he said. Farmers are not seeking loan waivers but rescheduling of old loan and fresh loans to start anew, he pointed out.

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF AVADH FIRERS PRIVATE I IMITED

	RELEVAN	T PARTICULARS
1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	AVADH FIBERS PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	21.08.2008
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad
4.	Corporate Identity Number /Limited Liability Identity of Corporate Debtor	U01405GJ2008PTC054834
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	Street No.9, B/S, Plyush Pendawala, Kedamath Society Kothariya Road, Rajkot, Gujarat-360002
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	March 04, 2020 (Order Received on June 01, 2020)
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	August 31, 2020
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Name: Atul Mittal Regn. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00439/2017-18/1076
9.	Address & email of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the board	Address: 174, BALCO Apartments, Plot No.58, IP Extn., Patparganj, Delhi-110092 Email: a.mittalmc@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 163, BALCO Apartments, Plot No.58, IP Extn., Patparganj, Delhi-110092 Email: avadh.ipamittal@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	June 14, 2020
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	NA
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	NA
14.	(a) Relevant forms and	(a) Web link: https://bbi.gov.in/home/downloads

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Avadh Fibers Private Limited on March 04, 2020. The creditors of Avadh Fibers Private Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before June 14, 2020 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

(b) Physical Address: NA

Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00439/2017-18/10762

(b) Details of authorized representatives

Place: New Delhi

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. Atul Mittal Interim Resolution Professional Date: 01.06.2020 For AVADH FIBERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL. BENCH-II, AT MUMBAI C.P.(CAA) No. 4471 (MAH) OF 2019 Connected with C.A. (C.A.A.) NOs. 84, 85, 86 and 58 of 2019,

Act, 2013 AND In the matter of Scheme Merger by Absorption of Big Sky Properties Private Limited, Mileage Real Estates Private Limited And Polygon Properties Private Limited ('the Transferor Companies') WITH EnnEnn

In the matter of Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies

Corp Limited ('the Transferee Company'). Big Sky Properties Private LimitedFirst Transferor Company And

Mileage Real Estates Private Limited ...Second Transferor Company And

Polygon Properties Private LimitedThird Transferor Company All above Transferor Companies having its Registered office 113, 1st Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai Bandra Suburban MH 400093

Enn Enn Corp LimitedTransferee Company Having its Registered office CTS No. 322/322/1, B. S. Deoshi Marg, Govandi Station Road, Near US Vitamin, Deonar, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400043

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION TAKE NOTICE that a Petition dated 5th December, 2019 under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Big Sky Properties Private Limited, Mileage Real Estates Private Limited And Polygon Properties Private Limited ('the Transferon Companies') WITH EnnEnn Corp Limited ('the Transferee Company') and their respective shareholders was jointly presented by Petitioners on 9th December, 2019 and was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Special Bench, Mumbai, on 27th April 2020. The said Petition has been fixed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Member Rajshekhar V.K. (J) and Hon'ble Member Ravikumar Duraiswamy (T) presiding over in Court Room No. 2 or such other Special Bench Member(s) taking Company Scheme matters of Court Room No. 2 on 26th

June, 2020 at 10.30 a.m. or soon thereafter. If you desire to support or oppose the said Petition at the hearing, you should give notice thereof in writing to M/s. DUA Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner having their address at 116, Free Press House, 11th floor 215, Backbay Reclamation III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 so as to reach them not less than four days before the date fixed for hearing of the said Petition and appear on the aforesaid date either in person or by an Advocate / Legal Professional entitled to practice in the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Mumbai

If you wish to oppose the said Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of your Affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with your notice to the Petitioner's Advocate as above.

A copy of the aforesaid Petition can be obtained from Petitioner's Advocate by any person requiring the same on request made on any working day on payment of prescribed charges for charges through post or through email at correspondence details mentioned below. Email: naser@duaassociates.com OR duamum@duaassociates.com

For DUA Associates, Sd/-Partner Advocates for the Petitioner. 116. Free Press House, 11th floor, Dated: 03.06.2020 215, Backbay Reclamation III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Place: Mumbai

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION BETWEEN SHAH PULP & PAPER MILLS LIMITEDANDVENKATESHVARA TEXFAB PRIVATE LIMITEDANDSHAH PAPER MILLS LIMITEDAND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDER NOTICE AND ADVERTISMENT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS FORM NO. CAA.2 (Pursuant to Section 230(3) and Rule 6 and 7)

Company Scheme Application No. 633 of 2020 [CA (CAA) No. 633/MB-II/2020] Shah Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd. (CIN: U21010MH1993PLC074945)

Applicant Company-I / Transferor Company-1 Venkateshvara Texfab Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U17299MH2006PTC163638)

Applicant Company-II / Transferor Company-2 Shah Paper Mills Ltd. (CIN: U21010MH1990PLC057464) Applicant Company-III / Transferee Company

Notice is hereby given that by an Order dated April 24, 2020, the Mumbai Bench of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal has directed a meeting to be held of the Equity & Preference Shareholders of the First Applicant Company, the Second Applicant Company and the third Applicant Company for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification Scheme of Amalgamation of Shah Pulp & Paper Mills Limited and Venkateshvara Texfab Private Limited, (the Transferor Companies) with Shah Paper Mills Limited('the Transferee Company) and their respective Shareholders.

In pursuance of the said Order and as directed therein, further notice is hereby given that meeting of Equity Shareholders & Preference Shareholders of the First Applicant Company will be held at , Office No. 209, 2nd Floor, M.L. Spaces, Dashrathlal Joshi Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056 on 17th July 2020 at 10:45 AM & 11:30 AM, respectively and of the Second Applicant Company will be convened and held at, Office No. 209, 2nd Floor, M.L. Spaces, Dashrathlal Joshi Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056 on 17th July 2020 at 01:00PM& 01:45 PM, respectively and of Third Applicant Company will be held at Office No. 209, 2nd Floor, M.L Spaces, Dashrathlal Joshi Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056 on 17th July 2020 at 02.00 PM& 02:45 PM, respectively, at which time and place the Equity& Preference Shareholders of the First, Second and Third Applicant Company are requested to attend.

Copy of the said Scheme and of the Statement under Section 230 can be obtained free of charge at the registered of the Company. Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the registered office of the Company not later than 48 hours before the meeting. Forms of proxy can be obtained from the registered office of the Company.

Hon'ble Tribunal has appointed Mr. Mahendra H. Shah, Authorized Signatory of the FirstApplicant Company, and Mr. Mahesh K. Maru, Authorized Signatory of Second Applicant Company, and Mr. Ashok Z. Shah, Authorized Signatory of Third Applicant Company, as the Chairman of the said meetings of Equity& Preference Shareholders of the First, Second and Third Applicant Company. The above mentioned Scheme, if approved by the Equity & Preference Shareholders of the First, Second and Third Applicant Company at their meetings, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the Tribunal.

Sd/-Mahendra H. Shah Place: Mumbai DIN:00190008 Date: 03/06/2020 Chairman appointed for the meeting

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Folio No. 0025043 and Certificate(s) No. 173791 for 25 Equity shares bearing distinctive Nos 52716371 to 52716395 of M/s UPL Limited standing in the name(s) of K GURUSAMY has/have been lost or mislaid and undersigned has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate cartificate(s) for the said shares. Any person(s) who has/have claim in respect of the aforesaid shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office: 3-11, GIDC, Vapi - 396195 within 15 days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s).

K GURUSAMY DATE: 03-06-2020

बैक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र

Bank of Maharashtra

भारत सरकार का उद्यम

एक परिवार एक बैंक

ISHAN DYES & CHEMICALS LIMITED

legid, Office; 18, G.J.D.C Estate, Phase - 1, Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382445, Guiarat, INDIA Phone: 079-25832144/25893607 | Fax: 079-25833643 Website: www.ishandyes.com | E-mail: ishandyes@yahoo.com CIN: L24110GJ1993PLC020737



Chairman and Managing Director

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 09th June, 2020 at registered office of the Company to consider and approve, inter alia, Audited Standalone Financials Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2020. This information is also available on the website of the Company at www.ishandyes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed at

NOTICE

www.bseindia.com. For Ishan Dyes and Chemicals Ltd Piyush N. Patel Date: June 02, 2020

it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P.) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with

PUNE CITY ZONE

'Yashomangal', 1183/A, F. C. Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 5, Tele.: 020 – 25573402/3303, Head Office: Lokmangal, 1501, shivajinagar, Pune-5

एक कदम समझता की जोत we are committed to the

advertisers or otherwise acting

on an advertisement in any

manner whatsoever.

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Bank of Maharashtra, the Symbolic / Physical possession of which have been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on "As is where is" and "Whatever there is" basis in e-auction on 19/06/2020 between 1.00 p.m. and 3.00 p.m. for recovery of the balance due to the Bank of Maharashtra from the Borrowers and Guarantors, as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrowers and Guarantors, amount due, Short Description of the immovable property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and earnest money deposit & increment are also given as:

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Place: Ahmedabad

Sr. No.		Amount Due & details of encumbrances	Short Description of the Immovable Property with Known Encumbrances	Possession Type	Reserve Price / Earnest Money Deposit	
1	Market, Dhankawadi, Pune 411046, Partners/ Gurantors: 1) Mr. Sandeep M. Mokadam, 2) Mrs. Shushruta S. Mokadam, 3) Mrs. Nisha S. Mokadam, All R/O	Crore Seven Lakh Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six only) plus future interest @ 15% p.a w.e.f.	Flat No. 107, Shivganaga Society, Building B, S. No. 61/5, admeasuring 727.50 sq. ft. and terrace admeasuring 75 sq.ft. at village Kondhwa Kh., Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune 411048 & in the limits of PMC		Reserve Price - Rs. 33,40,000/- (Thirty Three Lakh Forty Thousand Only) EMD - Rs. 3,34,000/- (Three lakh Thirty four Thousand Only) Bid increment Amount - Rs 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only)	
		charges and expenses minus recovery if any. charges and expenses minus recovery if any.	Property Lot No. 2: Shop No. 13, Wing C on the Ground Floor, in the building known as K.P.C.T admeasuring about 162 Sq. Ft., situated on land bearing Survey No. 16/1/1 at Village Wanwadi Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune which is in the limit of PMC.		Reserve Price - Rs.14,25,000/- (Fourteen Lakh Twenty five Thousand) EMD - Rs.1,43,000/- (One lakh Forty Three Thousand Only) Bid increment Amount - Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only)	
	Mortgagor: Mr. Ashwin Mokadam, At Flat No. 406, KP Tower, No. 1, Fatima Nagar, Pune-411013 Deccan Gymkhana Branch, PH: 020-25531290/955 Mr. Dipankar : Asstt. General Manager / Branch Manager Cell No. 98209-88568		Property Lot No.3: All that piece and parcel of flat in the society known as K.P. Tower I Co-op. Housing Society, bearing Flat No 404, 405 and 406 on the 4th floor each admeasuring 530 Sq. ft. 1040 Sq. ft. and 720 Sq. Ft. respectively, situated on land bearing S. No. 17A/8, Plot No. 2 village Wanwadi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune in the limits of PMC		Reserve Price - Rs. 99,00,000/- (Ninety Nine Lakh only) EMD - Rs. 9,90,000/- (Nine lakh Ninety Thousand Only) Bid increment Amount - Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand)	

 Date of E-Auction: 19/06/2020 between 1.00 p.m and 3.00 p.m
 Inspection Date & Time: 12/06/2020 between 11:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m Last Date of Submission of EMD: 17/06/2020 till 4.30 p.m.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/properties for sale and https://www.bankeauctions.com provided in

the Bank's website

Date: 30/05/2020 Place: Pune

Shashikant Deepankar Authorized Officer and Asstt. General Manager Deccan Gymkhana Branch, Pune



INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Central Wing, Ground Floor, Thapar House, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001, India Tel: +91 9650098905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200 E-mail: investors@goindigo.in Website: www.goindigo.in

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Year ended		
S.No.		31 March 2020 (Audited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 March 2019 (Audited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)	31 March 2019 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	86,346.20	103,301.71	82,596.92	372,915.10	298,213.70	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional Items)	(12,897.73)	5,565.32	6,260.69	(2,556.69)	(1,473.78)	
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(12,897.73)	5,565.32	6,260.69	(2,556.69)	(1,473.78)	
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(8,708.05)	4,959.72	5,958.31	(2,336.78)	1,572.47	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8,625.24)	4,943.03	5,951.41	(2,325.79)	1,573.81	
6	Equity share capital (face value of As. 10 each, fully paid)	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,844.07	3,847.96	3,844.07	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet		8		54,931.44	65,614.03	
8	Carnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(22.63) (22.63)	12.89 12.88	15.50 15.48	(6.07) (6.07)	4.09 4.09	

The information on audited standalone financial results are given below:

	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Year ended		
S.No.		31 March 2020 (Audited)	31 December 2019 (Unaudited)	31 March 2019 (Audited)	31 March 2020 (Audited)	31 March 2019 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	86,349.14	103,303.36	82,598.05	372,922.43	298,217.08	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional items)	(12,934.29)	5,503.84	6,168.00	(2,750.89)	(1,490.47)	
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(12,934.29)	5,503.84	6,168.00	(2,750.89)	(1,490.47)	
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(8,734.66)	4,904.50	5,895.87	(2,481.59)	1,561.35	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8,651.61)	4,886.97	5,888.97	(2,470.59)	1,562.69	
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,847.96	3,847.96	3,844.07	3,847.96	3,844.07	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet		l v	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	54,776.43	65,603.82	
8	Carnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	(22.70) (22.70)	12.75 12.74	15.34 15.32	(6.45) (6.45)	4.06 4.06	

Notes:

Place: Gurgaon

Date: 2 June 2020

- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020 and the audited standalone financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020 and the audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2020 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2 June 2020.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Ronojoy Dutta Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai financialexp.epapr.in